

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Text

File #: 55577, Version: 1

Title

Report of the Common Council President submitting alder committee appointments to the Task Force on Structure of City Government.

Body

I hereby submit, for your consideration and approval, the following alder committee appointments:

TASK FORCE ON STRUCTURE OF CITY GOVERNMENT

ALD. SYED ABBAS, District 12 - appointed by Common Council President succeeding former alder David Ahrens, District 15.
TERM EXPIRES 4/21/20

ALD. REBECCA KEMBLE, District 18 - reappointed by Common Council President. TERM EXPIRES 4/21/20

Respectfully submitted,

Ald. Shiva Bidar Common Council President